

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1158 of 2025

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

03/16.01.2026 Mr. Abhijeet Anand, learned A.C to Sr. S.C-III appearing on behalf of the
O.P.No.2, prays for and is allowed two weeks' more time by way of last
indulgence to file show cause affidavit.

Put up this case after two weeks under the same heading.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)