

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 1158 of 2025

Nand Bihari Panda Petitioner
-Versus-
The State of Jharkhand & Another Opp. Parties

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

For the Petitioner : Mr. Vishal Kumar, Advocate
For the Opp. Parties: Mr. Anish Kr. Mishra, AC to Sr. SC-I

Order No.04

Date: 10.04.2026

1. Despite last indulgence granted to the opposite party No. 2 vide order dated 16.01.2026, no show cause affidavit has been filed.
2. Under the said circumstance, the opposite party No. 2 is directed to remain physically present before this Court on the next date fixed.
3. Put up this case under the heading "**For Orders**" on 24.04.2026.

(Rajesh Shankar, J.)

10.04.2026
Vikas/